

Syz Group shows continued positive momentum with CHF 3.1m net profit in H1 2023

Geneva, 17 August 2023 - Syz Group, a family owned and managed Swiss financial group, has demonstrated solid performance in the first half of 2023, recording a consolidated net profit of CHF 3.1 million – an increase of about 18% compared to the same period in 2022.

Solid strategic execution and regulatory capital ratio

All the Syz Group's businesses, including Bank Syz, Syz Capital, and Syz Asset Management are on track with their strategic plans, contributing to positive momentum. The group's regulatory capital ratio 27.7% remains robust, comfortably surpassing the 11.2% requirement set by FINMA, as of 30 June 2023.

Focus on growth

The bank, which offers private clients an alternative to traditional Swiss private banking, is dedicated to expanding its front office. As part of its growth strategy, it has created a fully-fledged Middle East desk, led by recently appointed, Gabriel Aractingi. The region is one of the world's most exciting and dynamic wealth hubs, and there is a unique opportunity for the Bank and the wider Group, to support more entrepreneurs and high-net-worth individuals in achieving their wealth management goals. This strategic move complements previous appointments made to strengthen the bank's presence in Latin America and the Swiss markets.

Capitalising on innovation

Syz Capital, the entity of the Group dedicated to alternative investments, continues to develop innovative uncorrelated strategies that are receiving growing interest, such as a new fund of cryptocurrency hedge funds that was launched on July 1st. This unique strategy complements the bank's custodial cryptocurrency offering, positioning Syz Group as a major banking actor in the field of digital assets.

Finally, thanks to its robust investment process and solid track record, Syz Asset Management is benefiting from the fact that the CHF fixed income asset class is back in favor with Swiss institutional investors.

Commenting on the half-year results, **Group CEO Eric Syz**, said: "Our three business lines are continuing to deliver on their strategic plans. The banking industry is going through a period of change, which is creating opportunity for smaller players. As a boutique, familyowned financial group, we're seeing a shift in attitude from clients, who appreciate our ability to offer high quality services through flexibility and reactivity."



Banque Syz SA Quai des Bergues 1 CH–1201 Geneva Tel +41 58 799 10 00 Fax +41 58 799 20 00 syzgroup.com



For more information, please contact:

Helene Shaw, Senior Communication Manager Tel.: +41 (0)79 317 61 90 Email: helene.shaw@syzgroup.com

About Syz Group

The Syz Group is a family owned and managed Swiss financial group focused on excellent long-term investment performance, robust risk management, and personal service for clients. Descending from a family that have been entrepreneurs for centuries, the group was co-founded in 1996 by Eric Syz who still leads the firm alongside his two sons and a team of industry experts. Stable and secure – the Syz Group holds substantial equity, at around double Switzerland's regulatory requirements. The group serves clients across three main areas:

- Bank Syz offers private clients a genuine alternative to the traditions of Swiss private banking
- Syz Capital offers investors the opportunity to invest alongside the Syz family in hard to access alternative investments such as private markets
- Syz Asset Management primarily invests the assets of Swiss institutional investors in bonds and money market instruments.

Syz clients share the group's long-term view and focus on building sustainable wealth for the future. Syzgroup.com

Disclaimer

This press release has been issued by the Syz Group. It is not intended for distribution to, publication, provision or use by individuals or legal entities that are citizens of or reside in a state, country or jurisdiction in which applicable laws and regulations prohibit its distribution, publication, provision or use. It is not directed to any person or entity to whom it would be illegal to send such document.

This press release is intended for informational purposes only and should not be construed as an offer or solicitation for the subscription, purchase, sale or keeping of any security or financial instrument, or as a contractual document. The information contained herein does not constitute any legal, tax or accounting advice and may not be suitable for all investors.